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Mounting instruction

SnapUp Stretch stand
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Grip the structure over the second 
row of hubs

Swing up the system Attach the ends with the velcro tapeLock all hubs, press all hubs together
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Extra
Here in combination with a 
SwingUp litterature stand

Mounting instruction – Instructions de montage – Aufbau-Anleitung – Instrucciones de montaje

4x3, item 82228 
3x3, item 82227 
2x3, item 82226

Unmounting 
Démontage - Abbauen- El unmounting

Unlock all hubs and fell the system 
together

Remove the ends with the  
velcro tape

1 2

Extra
Carrying bag, Item 5058



Printed fabric production
Size of printed fabric - Dimensions du visuel - Größe der Grafik-Panels - Medidas del cartel
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2260 mm
88.97”

Fabrication du visuel
Produktion von Grafik-Panels
Producción del cartel

Velcro strap (loop) to be sewn along each side of the graphic panels (dark gray).

Mantage de la bande Velcro
La bande velcrob(crochets) à coudre sur le tissu, (bandes matérialisées en gris sur les 

dessins).

Anbringung des Klettsaums
Saum aus Klett (Schlaufe) ist angenäht an jeder Seite des Grafikpanels (dunkelgrau)

Montaje de la cinta Velcro
La cinta de Velcro (loop) debe ser cosida por la parte de atrás alrededor del panel gráfico

4x3 - 82228

3690 mm
145.25”

345 mm
13.50”

3000 mm
118.10”

345 mm
13.50”

Mount 40 mm (1.5”) velcro strap (loop) 

3x3 - 82227

2260 mm
88.97”

2950 mm
116.10”

345 mm
13.50”

2260 mm
88.97”

345 mm
13.50”

Mount 40 mm (1.5”) velcro strap (loop)

2x3 - 82226

2260 mm
88.97”

2215 mm
87.20”

345 mm
13.50”

1525 mm
60.00”

345 mm
13.50”

Mount 40 mm (1.5”) velcro strap (loop)

Mounting of Velcro strap

Sewing and Cutting Information – Printed Fabric
Please observe: All measurements given are for the actual size of the system. The size 
of the printed fabric depends on how much the fabric material stretches. We recommend 
that you reduce the size of the fabric with 2% to allow for the stretch effect of the material. 
However, please always test your chosen material before printing.


